

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6041/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 17/1/2008 in STRP No.38 of 2006
passed by the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.TATA TEA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

Date: 27/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Thomas Vilapalli, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Manu Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Appeal to be heard after the decision in C.A.
Nos.5616-5617/2000, State of Karnataka Vs. Azad Coach
Builders (P) Ltd. & Ors.(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master