

t
ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.No.2 In
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6020 OF 2009

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.TATA TEA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the respondent on whose behalf this application has been filed.

Perused the application and the documents annexed.

Accordingly the name of the sole respondent be changed to "Tata Global Beverages Ltd."

Cause title be amended in the civil appeal.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (INDU SATIJA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|