

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 41803/2018 in Civil Appeal No. 6020/2009

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant

VERSUS

M/S. TATA GLOBAL BEVERAGES LTD.

Respondent

(FOR EARLY HEARING)

Date : 27-04-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, AAG
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

For Respondent

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for early hearing of the civil appeal.

Regard being had to the pronouncement by the Constitution Bench and the nature of the lis involved, let the appeal be listed in the week commencing 6.8.2018.

I.A. No. 41803/2018 is accordingly disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar