

ITEM NO.804
(Mentioned before Hon.the CJI
and Hon.Surya Kant, J)

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6020/2009

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.TATA GLOBAL BEVERAGES LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6141/2010

Date : 06-12-2019 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

Counsel for the parties :

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv. (Mentioned By)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In Paragraph 2 of signed order dated 20.11.2019 instead of words "what is exported was the same thing, that is to say coffee beans" shall be read as follows :

"what is exported was the same thing without involving any manufacturing, that is to say coffee."

Rest of the order remained intact.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR